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March 31, 2024

[bookmark: _Hlk157523041]UPDATED CALENDER FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION

FIRST SEMESTER
	S/N
	ACTIVITY
	DATE
	DURATION

	1
	Registration
	Mon 12 – Sun 25 Feb, 2024
	2 Weeks

	2
	Lectures
	Mon 12 Feb - Fri 3rd May, 2024
	15 Weeks

	3
	Late registration
	Mon 26 Feb – Sun 3 Mar, 2024
	1 Week

	4
	Matriculation and Orientation
	Tue 16 – Fri 19 Apr, 2024
	4 Days

	5
	Mid-Semester break
	Mon 8 – Sat 13 Apr, 2024
	1 Week

	6
	Revision
	Mon 6 – Sat 11 May, 2024
	1 Week

	7
	Examinations
	Mon 13 May – Sat 1 Jun, 2024
	3 Weeks

	8
	Break
	Mon 3 – Sat 22 Jun, 2024
	3 Weeks

	9
	Release of results
	Fri 12 Jul, 2024 
	



SECOND SEMESTER 
	S/N
	ACTIVITY
	DATE
	DURATION

	10
	Lectures
	Mon 24 Jun – Fri 14 Sept, 2024
	12 Weeks

	11
	Revision
	Mon 7 – Sat 14 Sept, 2024
	1 Week

	12
	Independence Day 
	Tues 1 Oct, 2024
	1 Day

	13
	Examinations
	Mon 16 Sept - Sat 5 Oct, 2024
	3 Weeks

	14
	Break
	Mon 7 Oct – Sun 17 Nov, 2024
	6 Weeks

	15
	Release of results 
	Fri 15 Nov, 2024
	



We wish all students’ safe return.

Signed
Registrar
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